

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 507 of 2022**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (REGULAR BAIL) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 507 of 2022**

=====

JIGNESH BHARATKUMAR DALWALA PROP. OF BALAJI FASHION

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS. RESHM G. RAUMA FOR MR CHETAN M PANDE(11886) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MATAFER R PANDE(3952) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 06/05/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the applicant submits that applicant is ready and willing to deposit the cheque amount i.e. Rs.3 Lakhs before the concerned trial court within a period of four weeks and permit the applicant to deposit such amount.

Applicant is hereby permitted to deposit the cheque amount i.e. Rs.3 Lakhs before the concerned trial court within a period of four weeks from the date of passing of this order and concerned Court below shall accept the same.

Stand over to **01.07.2022**.

Direct service is permitted.

SUYASH

(B.N. KARIA, J)