

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 507 of 2022

=====

JIGNESH BHARATKUMAR DALWALA PROP. OF BALAJI FASHION
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN M PANDE(11886) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MATAFER R PANDE(3952) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS MH BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 09/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 07.10.2022 Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.1~State.

K. S. DARJI

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)